Population by citizenship, gender, age and time

Total
Men
Total
Women
Total
Denmark
Men
Total
Women
Total
Finland
Men
Total
Women
Total
Iceland
Men
Total
Women
Total
Norway
Men
Total
Women
Total
Sweden
Men
Total
Women
Total
Estonia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Latvia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Lithuania
Men
Total
Women
Total
Belgium
Men
Total
Women
Total
Cyprus
Men
Total
Women
Total
France
Men
Total
Women
Total
Greece

1977

1978

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

26,880 26,560 26,682 27,019 27,526 27,962 28,172 28,348 28,772 29,003 29,234 29,675 29,955 30,057

22,839 22,588 22,656 22,754 23,117 23,473 23,731 23,999 24,168 24,403 24,499 24,849 25,216 25,501

26,632 26,289 26,413 26,737 27,206 27,647 27,831 28,014 28,431 28,656 28,881 29,327 29,601 29,720

22,721 22,470 22,545 22,651 23,011 23,368 23,609 23,882 24,055 24,298 24,379 24,728 25,102 25,400
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Men
Total
Women
Total
Netherlands
Men
Total
Women
Total
Ireland
Men
Total
Women
Total
Italy
Men
Total
Women
Total
Luxembourg
Men
Total
Women
Total
Malta
Men
Total
Women
Total
Poland
Men
Total
Women
Total
Portugal
Men
Total
Women
Total
Slovakia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Slovenia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Croatia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Spain
Men
Total
Women
Total
Great Britain
Men
Total
Women
Total

19

10

21

12

21

12

21

10

24

10



Czechia
Men
Total 0
Women
Total 0
Czechoslovakia (former)
Men
Total 0
Women
Total 6]
Germany
Men
Total 11
Women
Total 3
German Democratic Republic
Men
Total 0
Women
Total 0
Hungary
Men
Total 2
Women
Total (]
Austria
Men
Total 3
Women
Total 1
Switzerland
Men
Total 1
Women
Total 0
Bulgaria
Men
Total 0
Women
Total 6]
Romania
Men
Total (o]
Women
Total 0
Turkey
Men
Total 0
Women
Total 1
Russia
Men
Total 0
Women
Total ]
Soviet Union
Men
Total o]
Women
Total 0
Belarus
Men
Total ]
Women

18

24

23

17

18

16

15

18

22

20
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Total
Ukraine
Men
Total
Women
Total
Other Europe
Men
Total
Women
Total
USA
Men
Total
Women
Total
Canada
Men
Total
Women
Total
Other America
Men
Total
Women
Total
Ethiopia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Morocco
Men
Total
Women
Total
Somalia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Other Africa
Men
Total
Women
Total
Afghanistan
Men
Total
Women
Total
Bangladesh
Men
Total
Women
Total
Philippines
Men
Total
Women
Total
India
Men
Total

14

19

14

20

10

21

10

16

11

19

12

17

15

18



Women
Total
Iraq
Men
Total
Women
Total
Iran
Men
Total
Women
Total
Japan
Men
Total
Women
Total
Chinese Peoples Republic
Men
Total
Women
Total
Lebanon
Men
Total
Women
Total
Pakistan
Men
Total
Women
Total
Sri Lanka
Men
Total
Women
Total
Syria
Men
Total
Women
Total
Thailand
Men
Total
Women
Total
Vietnam
Men
Total
Women
Total
Other Asia
Men
Total
Women
Total
Oceania
Men
Total
Women
Total
Stateless
Men



Total
Women
Total
Unknown
Men
Total
Women
Total
Population as of 1 January.

Latest update:
2014-02-12 09:00

Source:
Statistics Greenland

Contact:
Lars Pedersen, LARP@stat.gl

Unit:
persons

Matrix:
BEEST6
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