Population by citizenship, gender, age and time

Population by citizensh														
	1977	1978 1	979	1980	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987	1988	1989	1990
Total														
Men														
Total	26,880 2	26,560 2	6,682	27,019	27,526	5 27,962	28,172	28,348	28,772	29,003	29,234	29,675	29,955	30,057
Women														
Total	22,839 2	22,588 2	2,656	22,754	23,117	7 23,473	23,731	23,999	24,168	24,403	24,499	24,849	25,216	25,501
Denmark														
Men														
Total	26,632 2	26,289 2	6,413	26,737	27,206	5 27,647	27,831	28,014	28,431	28,656	28,881	29,327	29,601	29,720
Women														
Total	22,721 2	22,470 2	2,545	22,651	23,011	1 23,368	23,609	23,882	24,055	24,298	24,379	24,728	25,102	25,400
Finland														
Men														
Total	5	7	8	9	9	3 7	7	3	4	5	9	6	5	5
Women														
Total	3	2	5	6	. 5	5 6	5	3	3	3	3	4	4	4
Iceland														
Men														
Total	9	9	8	13	12	2 17	20	15	12	14	30	26	29	21
Women														
Total	4	2	3	2	! 5	5 5	6	4	9	7	10	13	13	5
Norway														
Men														
Total	88	88	74	88	98	90	93	88	101	97	82	81	75	90
Women														
Total	53	47	36	41	39	9 40	40	41	37	27	27	27	24	26
Sweden														
Men														
Total	77	74	89	90	114	116	128	136	127	141	147	146	152	127
Women														
Total	24	24	25	18	20) 17	18	19	17	23	31	25	22	18
Estonia														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0 0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0 0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Latvia														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0 0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Lithuania														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0 0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	О) (0	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0
Belgium														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	C) 1	1 1	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	2
Cyprus														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	C) (0	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0
Women	,	-	J			Ü	Ū	Ū	Ū			ū	Ū	-
Total	0	0	0	C) (0	0	0	0	О	0	0	1	1
France	3	ū	J	Ü		. 0	Ü	J	J	Ü	Ü	Ü		•
Men														
Total	7	8	11	9	13	3 13	12	10	8	6	7	7	7	6
Women	,	J		7	10	. 13	12		J	C	,	,	,	J
Total	2	2	2	4	. 5	5 5	3	4	2	3	3	4	4	2
Greece	_	_	2	7		. 5	3	7	2	J		7	7	_
5555														

Men		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	4
Total Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Netherlands	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O
Men														
Total	0	0	1	1	2	2	4	3	4	4	1	1	1	1
Women	· ·	Ü	•	•	_	_	•	J	·		•	•	•	
Total	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	1	1
Ireland	· ·	Ū	_			Ü	Ü	Ü	· ·	Ü	_	Ü	·	
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1
Italy														
Men														
Total	1	1	0	0	0	0	4	4	3	3	1	2	3	2
Women														
Total	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Luxembourg														
Men														
Total	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Malta														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poland														
Men														
Total	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	3
Portugal														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Slovakia														
Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Slovenia	0	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	0
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Croatia	· ·	Ü	J	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	J	Ü
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women	· ·	Ū	Ü	Ü	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	· ·	ŭ	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ū
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Spain	· ·	Ū	Ü	Ü	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	· ·	ŭ	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ū
Men														
Total	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	2	2
Women	_	-	-			-			-	-		-		
Total	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Great Britain														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	21	21	21	24
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	12	12	10	10

Czechia															
Men															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Czechoslovakia (former)	Ü	Ü	Ü	J	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	J	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	
Men															
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	3	
Germany															
Men															
Total	11	18	24	23	17	18	16	15	18	22	20	19	18	18	
Women															
Total	3	2	5	5	4	6	6	5	6	3	1	1	2	2	
German Democratic Republic															
Men															
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Hungary															
Men															
Total	2	4	3	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Austria	-	_	_	_	_	-	-		_	_	-	-	_	-	
Men															
	2	4	2	2	2	2	1	2	4	4	0	0	0	0	
Total	3	4	3	3	3	3	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Switzerland															
Men															
Total	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	2	2	
Women															
Total	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	2	2	1	2	2	
Bulgaria	_	•	_	_	_	_	•	•	_	_	_	•	_	_	
Men															
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Romania															
Men															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
Turkey	-	_	_	_	_	-	-		_	_	-	-	_	-	
Men															
	^	0	^	^	_	^	^	^	^	0	^	1	0	^	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
Women															
Total	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
Russia															
Men															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Soviet Union	3	J	3	5	5	3	5	3	5	5	3	5	5	J	
Men	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Belarus															
Men															
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Women	3	J	3	•	J	3	3	3	J	J	3	3	3	,	
WOITIGH															

Tabal	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total Ukraine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Europe	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	O
Men														
Total	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Women	3					•						•	•	
Total	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	1
USA						•			O	O	O	•	•	
Men														
Total	5	6	5	8	8	14	19	20	21	16	19	17	15	18
Women	3	O	3	Ü	O	14	17	20	21	10	17	.,	15	10
Total	7	8	5	8	7	8	14	10	10	11	12	9	7	4
Canada	,	O	3	Ü	,	O	14	10	10	• • •	12	,	,	7
Men														
Total	4	6	1	1	1	1	1	0	6	3	3	2	2	2
Women	•	J	·	•		•	•	Ü	Ü	Ü	J	-	_	-
Total	3	3	3	2	3	3	5	5	6	4	4	6	4	2
Other America	J	J	Ü	_	J	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	•	•	Ü	•	-
Men														
Total	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	3	2	1
Women	O	O	•	O		O	O	O	O			3	2	
Total	0	1	2	1	0	1	1	1	0	3	2	4	5	2
Ethiopia	J		-	•	Ü	•	•	•	Ü	Ü	-	•	Ü	-
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women	-	_		_			_	_			_		_	_
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Morocco														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Somalia														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Africa														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1
Afghanistan														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Bangladesh														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Philippines														
Men		_	_		_								_	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
India														
Men	0	^	0	^	0	^	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1

Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Iraq	O	O	O	O	Ü	Ü	O	O	O	O	O	O	O	Ü
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Iran														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	4	4
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Japan														
Men														
Total	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Chinese Peoples Republic														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lebanon														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1
Women											_			
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
Pakistan														
Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	^
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sri Lanka	U	0	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	0
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Women	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	·	Ü	Ü	Ü	J
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Syria														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Thailand														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	1	1	1	0	1	1	2	1	3	2	1	0	1	6
Vietnam														
Men														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Women														
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Asia														
Men											_			
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	1	1	2	2	2
Women Total	0	0	0	0	^	^	1	1	0	1	1	4	2	1
Oceania	0	U	U	U	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	4	2	1
Men														
rvien Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	0
Women	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	2	U	'	'	J
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0
Stateless	J	J	J	J	J	J	J	J	J	J	'	'	J	5
Men														
-														

0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
27	40	35	29	35	29	26	28	27	5	4	4	4	2
11	20	16	10	11	9	14	14	14	0	1	0	0	0
	1 27	1 0 27 40	1 0 0 27 40 35	1 0 0 0 27 40 35 29	1 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35	1 0 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35 29	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35 29 26	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35 29 26 28	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35 29 26 28 27	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 40 35 29 35 29 26 28 27 5	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 40 35 29 35 29 26 28 27 5 4 4 4

Population as of 1 January.

Latest update:

2014-02-12 09:00

Source:

Statistics Greenland

Contact:

Lars Pedersen, LARP@stat.gl

Unit:

persons

Matrix:

BEEST6